রেজিস্টার্ড নং ডি এ-১ "জাতির পিতা বঙ্গবন্ধু শেখ মুজিবুর রহমানের জন্মশতবার্ষিকী উদ্যাপন সফল হোক"





অতিরিক্ত সংখ্যা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত

সোমবার, ফেব্রুয়ারি ৭, ২০২২

[বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ]

Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Notification

13 January 2022

No. BSEC/CFD/ID/2021/17/Admin/128—Whereas the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission (hereinafter referred to as "the Commission") deems it to be proper that the consent already accorded by the Commission, or deemed to have been accorded by it, or to be accorded by it in future, to the issue of capital by the company listed with any stock exchange in Bangladesh, shall be subject to certain further condition in the interest of investors and securities market:

Now, therefore, in exercise of the power conferred by section 2CC of the Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (Ordinance No. XVII of 1969), the Commission hereby imposes the following further condition to the company listed with any stock exchange, namely:—

In compliance with the Corporate Governance Code, 2018, the respective company shall apply to the Commission for approval regarding appointment or reappointment of the Independent Director in the Board of Directors of the company through the Commission's Online Regulatory Submission Form for Independent Directors (weblink-www.sec.gov.bd).

This shall be effective from 1st February 2022.

By order of the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission

Professor Shibli Rubayat-Ul-Islam

Chairman.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd

> (৩৯২৯) মূল্য : টাকা ৪.০০